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1. Respondent thinks favorably of these people or groups
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people or groups?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Nancy Pelosi 26.8% 21.4% 25.6% 40.3% 22.7% 51.7% 30.7% 29.2% 24.7% 22.1% 30.5% 31.2%
Harry Reid 19.4% 12.3% 18.3% 34.7% 16.7% 33.2% 24.9% 22.4% 16.6% 16.4% 20.1% 23.5%
Barack Obama 46.0% 53.1% 43.1% 45.6% 40.2% 80.8% 51.9% 46.9% 45.2% 40.5% 51.9% 49.6%
The Democrats in
Congress 31.5% 33.8% 28.9% 37.2% 26.4% 56.5% 43.7% 29.9% 32.8% 29.1% 35.0% 32.2%
The Republicans
in Congress 26.5% 21.4% 28.2% 28.3% 28.4% 12.0% 28.5% 27.3% 25.7% 26.0% 27.8% 26.0%
Totals (1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Nancy Pelosi 26.8% 56.6% 3.9% 20.9% 64.2% 31.6% 4.6% 28.1% 23.9% 28.2% 26.7% 27.7% 27.9% 26.6%
Harry Reid 19.4% 37.8% 3.0% 18.2% 40.5% 26.0% 6.2% 21.5% 15.4% 20.6% 19.8% 20.5% 19.3% 19.8%
Barack Obama 46.0% 83.4% 4.9% 44.1% 88.0% 56.0% 12.8% 45.3% 45.1% 45.6% 48.1% 48.6% 47.3% 45.2%
The Democrats in
Congress 31.5% 67.6% 2.3% 23.6% 69.1% 36.8% 9.1% 30.6% 28.2% 34.1% 31.1% 35.5% 31.7% 23.7%
The Republicans
in Congress 26.5% 9.6% 69.9% 16.6% 6.2% 20.4% 56.6% 25.5% 30.1% 26.5% 23.2% 22.9% 30.2% 28.1%
Totals (1,000) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) ( 240) (366) (220) (348) (403) (145)
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2. Respondent thinks unfavorably of these people or groups
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people or groups?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Nancy Pelosi 50.1% 33.3% 55.7% 56.0% 57.7% 12.4% 31.5% 55.1% 45.6% 46.8% 47.9% 57.4%
Harry Reid 43.9% 28.1% 48.7% 51.2% 49.9% 16.2% 26.5% 52.9% 35.7% 40.9% 42.0% 50.2%
Barack Obama 47.2% 37.2% 49.7% 53.8% 53.8% 12.3% 33.6% 50.2% 44.5% 47.7% 44.0% 49.1%
The Democrats in
Congress 56.4% 43.0% 60.8% 61.4% 63.4% 25.1% 35.0% 62.6% 50.8% 51.0% 55.7% 65.6%
The Republicans
in Congress 60.5% 58.2% 59.8% 66.7% 60.7% 70.2% 45.7% 66.5% 55.1% 52.9% 62.9% 70.6%
Totals (1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Nancy Pelosi 50.1% 23.0% 85.6% 57.9% 18.3% 50.0% 84.8% 48.0% 55.3% 49.6% 47.0% 40.3% 54.4% 62.6%
Harry Reid 43.9% 26.3% 70.1% 48.6% 22.0% 40.9% 72.9% 43.1% 47.4% 42.9% 42.3% 35.8% 48.3% 55.2%
Barack Obama 47.2% 12.9% 94.1% 51.0% 8.8% 41.4% 84.2% 48.4% 51.3% 46.8% 42.5% 39.4% 49.9% 54.8%
The Democrats in
Congress 56.4% 25.8% 94.9% 66.9% 25.0% 56.9% 87.8% 55.6% 60.2% 54.4% 56.3% 46.8% 59.3% 72.9%
The Republicans
in Congress 60.5% 80.6% 28.6% 72.0% 85.8% 72.7% 38.8% 57.1% 58.0% 62.1% 62.9% 57.3% 60.7% 66.9%
Totals (1,000) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) ( 240) (366) (220) (348) (403) (145)
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3. Obama’s decision to delay trip to Asia
How do you feel about President Obama’s decision to delay his trip to Indonesia and Australia in order to help pass health care reform?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly Approve 37.1% 40.2% 34.0% 43.5% 33.3% 57.5% 44.2% 39.7% 34.8% 31.6% 42.0% 41.5%
Somewhat
Approve 16.1% 18.8% 16.8% 8.8% 17.4% 11.7% 9.9% 15.3% 16.7% 14.9% 19.7% 14.7%
Somewhat
Disapprove 9.9% 11.4% 7.6% 16.1% 11.3% 0.7% 9.5% 10.7% 9.2% 9.9% 8.4% 11.2%
Strongly
Disapprove 18.5% 13.4% 20.2% 20.5% 21.2% 4.0% 14.5% 20.0% 17.3% 17.7% 16.1% 22.0%
Not Sure 18.4% 16.1% 21.4% 11.0% 16.9% 26.2% 21.8% 14.3% 22.0% 25.9% 13.6% 10.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly Approve 37.1% 66.6% 6.6% 34.8% 72.3% 44.8% 8.4% 42.1% 33.9% 35.5% 39.3% 38.0% 36.5% 42.0%
Somewhat
Approve 16.1% 16.3% 13.2% 18.2% 16.4% 19.8% 9.8% 15.4% 18.9% 13.8% 17.2% 17.0% 17.5% 8.0%
Somewhat
Disapprove 9.9% 4.6% 17.2% 9.5% 3.0% 8.5% 17.6% 10.3% 9.4% 11.6% 7.4% 10.0% 8.6% 13.3%
Strongly
Disapprove 18.5% 3.8% 42.7% 19.6% 1.5% 10.6% 43.8% 16.1% 22.7% 16.3% 19.7% 13.7% 19.3% 24.5%
Not Sure 18.4% 8.6% 20.3% 17.8% 6.8% 16.2% 20.5% 16.0% 15.1% 22.7% 16.4% 21.3% 18.1% 12.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(1,000) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (366) (220) (348) (403) (145)
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4. Position on health care reform
Overall, given what you know about them, do you support or oppose the proposed changes to the health care system being developed by Congress and the Obama
Administration?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Support strongly 19.8% 18.1% 18.6% 26.6% 16.2% 44.7% 19.0% 21.0% 18.7% 17.0% 21.5% 22.7%
Support somewhat 29.5% 42.8% 26.0% 21.4% 26.9% 39.7% 39.8% 26.7% 32.0% 28.0% 38.6% 24.0%
Oppose somewhat 15.5% 16.4% 17.2% 7.6% 15.9% 8.4% 20.7% 13.2% 17.5% 19.9% 12.4% 11.1%
Oppose strongly 35.2% 22.6% 38.1% 44.4% 41.0% 7.2% 20.5% 39.1% 31.7% 35.1% 27.4% 42.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(990) (201) (656) (133) (783) (119) (88) (469) (521) (380) (265) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Support strongly 19.8% 42.8% 0.6% 15.8% 43.5% 23.8% 5.3% 22.5% 17.5% 21.3% 17.5% 23.4% 17.6% 17.9%
Support somewhat 29.5% 40.5% 7.5% 31.9% 45.7% 33.7% 10.1% 32.8% 21.8% 30.2% 34.0% 29.9% 30.1% 28.8%
Oppose somewhat 15.5% 7.7% 18.1% 15.1% 7.5% 18.8% 9.2% 13.2% 21.0% 12.8% 15.9% 19.4% 16.0% 5.4%
Oppose strongly 35.2% 9.0% 73.8% 37.2% 3.3% 23.7% 75.5% 31.4% 39.7% 35.7% 32.6% 27.3% 36.3% 47.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(990) (349) (255) (295) (207) (336) (339) (172) (238) (361) (219) (344) (399) (144)
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5. Priority of reforming health care
When, if ever, do you think the health care system should be reformed?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Immediately 48.7% 47.7% 47.7% 54.0% 47.1% 66.1% 40.1% 50.8% 46.8% 42.9% 56.7% 51.0%
Next year 9.0% 9.5% 8.2% 11.0% 9.9% 2.7% 8.6% 8.8% 9.1% 7.7% 11.1% 9.1%
In a few years 14.5% 13.1% 15.5% 13.0% 14.9% 13.1% 13.0% 15.1% 14.0% 13.6% 14.7% 15.8%
Not necessary to
reform the health
care system 11.0% 7.6% 13.1% 8.7% 12.2% 1.9% 12.3% 11.9% 10.2% 11.6% 7.3% 13.1%
Not sure 16.9% 22.1% 15.6% 13.4% 16.0% 16.2% 26.0% 13.5% 19.9% 24.2% 10.1% 11.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(990) (201) (657) (132) (784) (118) (88) (468) (522) (381) (264) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Immediately 48.7% 73.9% 19.1% 50.4% 79.1% 56.2% 25.0% 46.9% 43.5% 48.3% 56.1% 51.3% 49.2% 48.3%
Next year 9.0% 7.6% 9.9% 11.1% 7.7% 8.3% 13.4% 13.5% 11.4% 7.9% 4.9% 9.2% 7.5% 13.3%
In a few years 14.5% 7.4% 24.4% 15.7% 5.0% 17.5% 22.4% 11.3% 15.9% 14.7% 15.2% 8.7% 19.8% 15.6%
Not necessary to
reform the health
care system 11.0% 2.8% 26.2% 9.8% 1.1% 6.7% 21.9% 14.2% 10.4% 9.9% 11.0% 7.9% 11.5% 15.0%
Not sure 16.9% 8.4% 20.5% 13.0% 7.1% 11.2% 17.3% 14.2% 18.9% 19.3% 12.8% 22.9% 12.0% 7.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(990) (350) (255) (296) (208) (337) (337) (170) (239) (362) (219) (344) (399) (145)
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6. Health care reform bill content
Which of the following three statements comes closest to expressing your overall view of the current health care reform bill?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad

On the whole, the

current health care

reform bill is the

best bill that can

be passed by

Congress at this

time. 17.0% 15.2% 16.1% 23.2% 12.3% 44.3% 23.1% 16.8% 17.2% 16.2% 18.9% 16.6%
There are some

good things in the

current health care

reform bill, but it

could have been

significantly better. 43.4% 56.4% 42.4% 26.9% 42.8% 44.1% 48.0% 41.3% 45.3% 44.7% 48.2% 37.1%
The current health

care reform bill has

so much wrong

with it that it should

not become law. 39.6% 28.4% 41.6% 49.9% 44.9% 11.6% 28.9% 41.9% 37.6% 39.1% 32.9% 46.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(992) (200) (658) (134) (784) (120) (88) (471) (521) (381) (266) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

On the whole, the

current health care

reform bill is the

best bill that can

be passed by

Congress at this

time. 17.0% 32.7% 0.6% 15.4% 33.6% 19.5% 6.3% 19.6% 14.5% 19.5% 13.5% 18.9% 18.7% 13.8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
There are some
good things in the
current health care
reform bill, but it
could have been
significantly better. 43.4% 56.0% 21.1% 41.6% 60.0% 46.6% 20.9% 46.5% 42.7% 38.8% 49.6% 48.8% 40.9% 36.8%
The current health
care reform bill has
so much wrong
with it that it should
not become law. 39.6% 11.3% 78.2% 43.0% 6.4% 33.9% 72.9% 33.9% 42.9% 41.7% 37.0% 32.3% 40.4% 49.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(992) (352) (253) (298) (207) (340) (338) (173) (240) (361) (218) (346) (400) (145)
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7. Using budget reconciliation to pass health care reform
In the Senate, it takes the votes of 60 out of 100 Senators to stop debate and force a vote on a bill. But Democrats in the Senate may use a parliamentary procedure
known as budget reconciliation to pass the health care bill with only 51 votes. How do you feel about using budget reconciliation to pass the health care bill with 51
votes?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly Approve 22.1% 16.2% 20.2% 38.5% 19.9% 38.6% 19.8% 26.0% 18.7% 17.3% 24.9% 27.4%
Somewhat
Approve 15.5% 22.3% 15.3% 5.5% 14.5% 19.3% 19.6% 16.1% 14.9% 11.7% 22.5% 15.4%
Somewhat
Disapprove 8.3% 10.8% 8.2% 4.9% 8.1% 6.1% 13.6% 6.1% 10.3% 8.6% 9.3% 7.2%
Strongly
Disapprove 40.2% 28.8% 42.3% 50.2% 46.7% 9.1% 23.1% 43.8% 37.0% 39.4% 34.5% 46.4%
Not Sure 13.8% 22.0% 13.9% 0.8% 10.8% 27.0% 23.9% 8.0% 19.0% 23.0% 8.9% 3.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (200) (664) (133) (788) (121) (88) (472) (525) (383) (267) (347)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly Approve 22.1% 45.6% 0.6% 21.7% 51.7% 25.5% 4.7% 24.7% 17.4% 22.6% 24.4% 22.8% 21.4% 22.4%
Somewhat
Approve 15.5% 22.9% 3.4% 17.1% 27.3% 21.4% 5.6% 12.5% 14.5% 15.1% 19.4% 16.0% 16.7% 14.1%
Somewhat
Disapprove 8.3% 7.8% 7.2% 7.5% 8.1% 10.6% 4.5% 5.9% 10.2% 7.3% 10.1% 8.6% 7.5% 11.1%
Strongly
Disapprove 40.2% 11.5% 84.1% 42.6% 4.5% 32.6% 78.6% 39.8% 43.8% 40.5% 36.1% 32.3% 43.2% 46.9%
Not Sure 13.8% 12.2% 4.7% 11.1% 8.4% 9.9% 6.6% 17.1% 14.1% 14.5% 9.9% 20.2% 11.2% 5.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (353) (256) (297) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (365) (218) (347) (403) (145)
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8. Quality impact of health care reform plan
If President Obama and Congress pass a health care reform plan, do you think you personally would receive better or worse care than you receive now?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Better care 17.2% 23.4% 15.7% 12.8% 14.4% 33.5% 20.7% 17.9% 16.5% 13.5% 24.8% 16.5%
About the same 31.3% 34.4% 28.7% 36.0% 31.2% 32.5% 31.1% 33.1% 29.7% 25.3% 35.4% 37.4%
Worse care 38.8% 24.5% 42.8% 46.7% 44.6% 13.4% 21.0% 39.6% 38.1% 40.7% 30.5% 43.1%
Not sure 12.7% 17.6% 12.8% 4.5% 9.9% 20.6% 27.2% 9.3% 15.6% 20.5% 9.3% 3.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(999) (201) (664) (134) (789) (121) (89) (473) (526) (385) (267) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Better care 17.2% 30.7% 0.8% 16.9% 34.0% 18.7% 4.4% 15.2% 15.5% 19.2% 17.1% 22.9% 15.4% 8.8%
About the same 31.3% 46.2% 13.1% 33.1% 53.3% 40.1% 15.8% 38.6% 26.9% 27.3% 37.2% 27.3% 32.3% 43.7%
Worse care 38.8% 12.6% 76.1% 41.6% 5.2% 31.5% 73.5% 33.3% 46.0% 36.9% 38.6% 33.3% 40.1% 45.5%
Not sure 12.7% 10.6% 9.9% 8.4% 7.4% 9.7% 6.3% 12.9% 11.5% 16.6% 7.2% 16.5% 12.3% 2.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(999) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (366) (219) (348) (403) (145)
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9. Tax impact of health care reform plan
Do you think you personally would pay more, either in taxes or insurance costs, if President Obama and Congress pass a health care reform plan?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Pay more 52.0% 40.7% 55.4% 57.3% 58.3% 20.5% 37.7% 54.5% 49.8% 51.7% 46.4% 57.3%
About the same 25.7% 29.7% 22.4% 31.8% 23.5% 35.9% 32.3% 26.6% 24.9% 20.0% 27.1% 33.6%
Pay less 8.5% 9.6% 9.1% 4.6% 6.8% 18.8% 9.8% 9.4% 7.7% 8.4% 10.9% 6.6%
Not sure 13.8% 20.0% 13.2% 6.3% 11.4% 24.9% 20.3% 9.5% 17.6% 19.9% 15.5% 2.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (201) (663) (132) (786) (121) (89) (472) (524) (384) (266) (346)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Pay more 52.0% 24.8% 89.0% 56.3% 20.9% 48.1% 83.0% 49.2% 57.9% 48.4% 53.7% 42.6% 56.3% 59.9%
About the same 25.7% 44.9% 3.9% 26.9% 47.3% 36.2% 7.9% 31.8% 22.9% 24.8% 25.6% 27.2% 25.5% 32.1%
Pay less 8.5% 13.7% 0.5% 7.9% 16.4% 7.3% 3.1% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0% 11.1% 11.0% 8.6% 4.9%
Not sure 13.8% 16.7% 6.6% 9.0% 15.4% 8.4% 5.9% 12.9% 12.3% 17.7% 9.6% 19.2% 9.7% 3.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(996) (351) (256) (299) (206) (341) (340) (173) (240) (364) (219) (348) (401) (145)
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10. Respondent expects these outcomes from health care reform

If Congress passes and the President signs a health care reform bill, do you think...

You

Polimetrix

Age

Race

Gender

Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White

Black

Hispanic

Male

Female

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

there will be

long-term savings

in health care

costs? 43.7% 52.3% 39.9% 44.0% 39.2%
health care will be

rationed? 53.6% 44.0% 57.8% 53.4% 57.2%
there will be limits

to medical care for

the elderly and

people with

disabilities? 53.3% 38.3% 59.5% 54.6% 58.5%
you would be able

to keep your health

care coverage

even if you

became seriously

in? 64.9% 69.9% 62.7% 65.0% 62.3%
you would be able

to keep your

current doctors if

you wished? 60.7% 68.9% 57.3% 60.2% 58.4%
the plan will give

health care

coverage to illegal

immigrants? 55.1% 40.9% 59.7% 60.8% 59.1%
there will be cuts

in Medicare

coverage? 60.2% 47.5% 65.8% 59.7% 64.4%
the deficit would

increase by billions

of dollars? 62.2% 55.8% 65.7% 59.2% 66.9%

68.5%

35.7%

24.9%

83.7%

74.5%

34.8%

33.9%

36.4%

51.0%

44.9%

45.1%

63.2%

62.6%

45.8%

57.3%

54.0%

41.8%

53.0%

53.2%

64.9%

62.6%

53.0%

60.1%

64.3%

45.4%

54.1%

53.5%

64.8%

59.0%

57.0%

60.3%

60.3%

38.5%

57.0%

58.3%

55.3%

56.0%

58.5%

65.2%

63.7%

54.1%

48.8%

46.5%

72.2%

68.5%

50.4%

54.6%

60.8%

42.8%

52.3%

51.5%

73.8%

61.3%

53.8%

57.2%

60.9%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad

you might lose

your own health

care coverage? 39.7% 29.0% 44.4% 39.7% 43.5% 16.8% 36.6% 37.8% 41.5% 45.3% 32.0% 37.8%
people will be able

to get health

insurance

coverage for

pre-existing

conditions? 71.3% 73.3% 69.4% 75.2% 70.9% 80.8% 62.5% 74.4% 68.5% 64.5% 75.8% 78.3%
the elderly will be

required to have

consultations with

doctors about end

of life decisions? 51.0% 50.0% 51.4% 51.4% 52.5% 44.4% 46.7% 51.0% 51.1% 56.1% 47.7% 45.7%
Totals (1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
there will be

long-term savings
in health care

costs? 43.7% 71.6% 7.5% 45.6% 79.4% 51.5% 11.9% 44.0% 38.3% 45.6% 46.0% 48.6% 41.6% 37.7%
health care will be
rationed? 53.6% 29.0% 86.4% 50.9% 21.9% 47.5% 81.0% 50.2% 55.6% 55.6% 50.7% 51.9% 53.9% 54.6%

there will be limits

to medical care for

the elderly and

people with

disabilities? 53.3% 29.3% 86.6% 53.3% 20.9% 47.0% 81.8% 52.6% 62.3% 51.6% 47.4% 53.3% 53.7% 49.0%

continued on the next page ...
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You

Polimetrix

Party ID

Ideology

continued from previous page

Region

Family Income

Total Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Mod

Con

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Under 40

40-100

100+

you would be able

to keep your health

care coverage

even if you

became seriously

in? 64.9% 84.8% 42.8%
you would be able

to keep your

current doctors if

you wished? 60.7% 83.6% 35.4%
the plan will give

health care

coverage to illegal

immigrants? 55.1% 33.8% 83.3%
there will be cuts

in Medicare

coverage? 60.2% 33.6% 90.2%
the deficit would

increase by billions

of dollars? 62.2% 38.1% 91.3%
you might lose

your own health

care coverage? 39.7% 14.9% 66.9%
people will be able

to get health

insurance

coverage for

pre-existing

conditions? 71.3% 84.9% 54.3%
the elderly will be

required to have

consultations with

doctors about end

of life decisions? 51.0% 36.3% 70.8%

66.7%

59.7%

56.9%

62.9%

64.1%

39.1%

76.8%

46.3%

88.4%

90.1%

26.7%

25.4%

31.0%

8.2%

89.0%

27.5%

72.0%

66.5%

51.0%

56.3%

58.5%

31.6%

74.7%

47.2%

51.5%

36.8%

79.1%

84.7%

85.2%

64.7%

67.2%

70.6%

67.9%

59.4%

48.2%

52.8%

60.7%

33.3%

72.6%

50.0%

63.3%

61.6%

59.1%

66.6%

68.1%

43.8%

73.7%

53.7%

64.7%

60.0%

58.5%

62.7%

61.4%

42.4%

70.4%

53.5%

64.6%

61.8%

50.4%

54.9%

58.4%

36.0%

69.4%

44.9%

60.0%

59.7%

51.3%

59.0%

62.1%

40.9%

67.3%

49.5%

67.9%

64.0%

59.7%

60.5%

62.9%

38.5%

75.5%

53.4%

75.8%

61.8%

49.2%

55.5%

61.9%

33.7%

78.6%

46.2%

Totals (1,000)  (353)  (256)

(299)

(208)

(341)

(341)

(174)

(240)

(366)

(220)

(348)

(403)

(145)
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11. Projected health care costs in two years
If the health care reform bill becomes law, do you think that by 2012 the bill will increase or decrease overall health care costs?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Increase a lot 32.5% 19.3% 35.5% 42.2% 37.3% 7.6% 22.8% 31.0% 33.8% 32.9% 26.6% 36.9%
Increase
somewhat 21.6% 20.7% 22.5% 19.5% 22.7% 19.5% 14.1% 24.7% 18.8% 18.6% 20.9% 27.0%
Have no impact 7.6% 9.4% 8.1% 2.6% 6.4% 13.6% 9.8% 6.0% 9.0% 7.2% 7.5% 8.3%
Decrease
somewhat 17.9% 19.1% 16.4% 21.6% 16.5% 28.0% 17.2% 20.3% 15.8% 13.6% 22.7% 20.6%
Decrease a lot 4.4% 4.8% 4.2% 4.3% 3.8% 8.4% 3.8% 5.9% 3.0% 3.7% 7.8% 2.5%
Not sure 16.1% 26.6% 13.3% 9.9% 13.2% 22.9% 32.4% 12.1% 19.6% 24.0% 14.4% 4.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(999) (201) (664) (134) (789) (121) (89) (473) (526) (385) (267) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Increase a lot 32.5% 11.0% 64.1% 35.0% 6.3% 24.3% 63.7% 35.0% 32.4% 33.5% 29.0% 28.0% 32.0% 37.9%
Increase
somewhat 21.6% 23.1% 23.3% 22.6% 19.7% 30.6% 20.0% 14.4% 24.4% 21.1% 25.1% 18.8% 25.9% 24.2%
Have no impact 7.6% 13.6% 1.4% 6.0% 10.5% 10.1% 4.3% 12.8% 8.1% 6.1% 5.6% 7.1% 8.1% 8.4%
Decrease
somewhat 17.9% 26.9% 1.7% 24.7% 38.6% 22.4% 2.9% 14.0% 14.9% 17.8% 24.2% 17.6% 18.9% 18.6%
Decrease a lot 4.4% 9.4% 0.7% 0.7% 9.1% 2.0% 1.6% 1.3% 6.2% 4.0% 5.4% 6.7% 2.6% 1.9%
Not sure 16.1% 16.0% 8.7% 10.9% 15.9% 10.7% 7.5% 22.5% 14.0% 17.6% 10.9% 21.9% 12.5% 9.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(999) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (366) (219) (348) (403) (145)
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12. Projected health care costs in ten years
What about ten years from now? If the health care reform bill becomes law, do you think that ten years from now the bill will increase or decrease overall health care
costs?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Increase a lot 34.5% 19.3% 39.4% 40.1% 39.3% 12.0% 20.9% 35.1% 33.9% 34.6% 29.3% 38.9%
Increase
somewhat 14.8% 13.8% 15.5% 14.1% 16.2% 12.1% 6.0% 16.0% 13.8% 16.1% 14.3% 13.3%
Have no impact 5.2% 7.8% 3.5% 7.5% 3.5% 9.8% 14.4% 3.4% 6.8% 5.7% 4.0% 5.5%
Decrease
somewhat 17.0% 21.8% 15.3% 15.9% 17.2% 16.6% 15.5% 17.6% 16.5% 10.4% 18.9% 25.9%
Decrease a lot 13.3% 14.7% 12.2% 15.4% 11.9% 25.0% 10.9% 17.0% 10.0% 10.3% 20.5% 11.8%
Not sure 15.1% 22.5% 14.2% 7.0% 11.8% 24.6% 32.3% 10.8% 19.0% 22.8% 13.0% 4.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(995) (201) (662) (132) (786) (120) (89) (471) (524) (383) (266) (346)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Increase a lot 34.5% 10.7% 67.2% 37.2% 5.1% 26.9% 66.3% 31.8% 39.6% 34.4% 31.2% 30.2% 34.9% 36.7%
Increase
somewhat 14.8% 14.8% 18.4% 14.1% 9.2% 20.5% 16.6% 10.1% 16.2% 16.3% 14.5% 11.2% 18.0% 19.2%
Have no impact 5.2% 9.1% 1.9% 4.7% 6.5% 7.6% 3.7% 6.7% 3.5% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.7%
Decrease
somewhat 17.0% 27.4% 1.7% 19.6% 34.5% 21.8% 4.6% 19.7% 16.6% 16.0% 17.2% 17.5% 17.2% 19.9%
Decrease a lot 13.3% 23.4% 0.4% 13.9% 31.5% 12.3% 1.3% 9.6% 11.7% 12.5% 19.4% 14.9% 12.4% 11.1%
Not sure 15.1% 14.7% 10.5% 10.4% 13.3% 10.9% 7.6% 22.2% 12.5% 16.9% 9.7% 21.1% 11.6% 6.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(995) (351) (255) (299) (207) (341) (339) (173) (240) (363) (219) (346) (402) (145)
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13. Preferred health care reform vote
Would you prefer that your House member vote for or against health care reform?
Age Race
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic HS or Less Some College College Grad
For health care
reform 42.8% 50.2% 38.5% 47.1% 39.0% 67.7% 44.2% 35.1% 46.7%
Against health
care reform 43.6% 33.1% 46.1% 50.9% 49.6% 13.8% 29.6% 43.7% 48.8%
No preference 13.6% 16.6% 15.4% 2.0% 11.4% 18.4% 26.2% 21.2% 4.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (201) (662) (132) (785) (121) (89) (385) (344)
Party ID Ideology Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast South West 40-100 100+
For health care
reform 42.8% 75.3% 6.8% 43.7% 83.8% 52.3% 12.4% 43.7% 45.4% 43.5% 42.4%
Against health
care reform 43.6% 12.9% 87.3% 46.5% 4.8% 37.4% 81.6% 42.6% 42.7% 45.8% 54.3%
No preference 13.6% 11.7% 5.9% 9.8% 11.4% 10.3% 6.0% 13.7% 11.9% 10.7% 3.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (351) (255) (299) (208) (340) (339) (363) (219) (400) (145)
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14. Response if House member votes for health care reform
If you learn that your House member voted FOR the current health care reform bill, would you...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Definitely vote for
him/her 17.6% 14.7% 16.8% 25.1% 13.8% 39.0% 23.1% 17.6% 17.6% 14.6% 19.6% 20.7%
Probably vote for
him/her 21.4% 29.5% 19.4% 16.1% 20.6% 28.0% 19.9% 23.1% 19.9% 17.6% 25.7% 23.6%
Probably vote
against him/her 10.3% 12.0% 10.2% 8.2% 11.2% 6.5% 7.4% 9.0% 11.5% 6.1% 14.6% 13.3%
Definitely vote
against him/her 33.4% 19.5% 36.0% 45.4% 38.5% 10.5% 17.7% 37.7% 29.5% 33.7% 27.4% 38.0%
Don't plan to vote 17.3% 24.4% 17.6% 5.2% 15.9% 16.0% 31.9% 12.7% 21.5% 27.9% 12.6% 4.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (201) (661) (134) (787) (120) (89) (470) (526) (385) (266) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Definitely vote for
him/her 17.6% 36.8% 1.3% 11.7% 38.0% 18.4% 5.9% 18.5% 13.5% 17.1% 22.2% 17.3% 18.6% 17.4%
Probably vote for
him/her 21.4% 35.7% 3.7% 25.8% 37.5% 30.7% 5.3% 22.1% 18.0% 23.1% 21.6% 20.7% 23.1% 25.7%
Probably vote
against him/her 10.3% 7.3% 18.3% 10.7% 6.5% 15.5% 12.5% 10.7% 12.6% 9.0% 10.0% 8.7% 10.8% 12.6%
Definitely vote
against him/her 33.4% 9.6% 69.5% 37.1% 5.3% 23.9% 68.3% 29.2% 37.0% 34.0% 31.6% 26.4% 34.2% 42.6%
Don't plan to vote 17.3% 10.6% 7.2% 14.7% 12.7% 11.5% 8.0% 19.5% 19.0% 16.9% 14.6% 26.9% 13.3% 1.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(996) (353) (254) (298) (207) (341) (339) (173) (240) (364) (219) (346) (403) (144)
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15. Response if House member votes against health care reform
If you learn that your House member voted AGAINST the current health care reform bill, would you...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Definitely vote for
him/her 14.6% 5.0% 16.9% 20.9% 16.6% 5.1% 8.9% 14.7% 14.4% 17.2% 9.7% 14.6%
Probably vote for
him/her 27.5% 25.6% 28.4% 26.8% 29.8% 15.3% 22.3% 27.5% 27.4% 22.9% 27.9% 34.3%
Probably vote
against him/her 19.5% 30.1% 15.0% 19.4% 18.8% 28.5% 13.5% 21.2% 18.0% 15.0% 24.6% 22.2%
Definitely vote
against him/her 21.3% 15.9% 21.9% 27.7% 19.1% 34.5% 23.4% 24.6% 18.4% 16.8% 26.1% 24.3%
Don't plan to vote 17.2% 23.3% 17.8% 5.2% 15.6% 16.6% 31.9% 12.0% 21.8% 28.1% 11.6% 4.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(993) (201) (660) (132) (786) (119) (88) (468) (525) (383) (265) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Definitely vote for
him/her 14.6% 5.4% 28.9% 17.0% 1.8% 11.6% 27.2% 12.4% 16.0% 16.5% 11.4% 11.8% 13.8% 11.9%
Probably vote for
him/her 27.5% 15.4% 52.6% 27.9% 8.3% 28.9% 46.3% 31.1% 29.6% 26.0% 24.8% 23.6% 30.9% 38.8%
Probably vote
against him/her 19.5% 30.3% 4.7% 21.8% 31.7% 26.1% 10.0% 20.6% 14.4% 18.8% 25.3% 17.1% 20.1% 24.2%
Definitely vote
against him/her 21.3% 37.8% 6.4% 18.3% 45.0% 21.1% 9.1% 16.1% 20.4% 22.8% 23.8% 21.3% 22.2% 22.3%
Don't plan to vote 17.2% 11.1% 7.4% 15.0% 13.3% 12.3% 7.4% 19.7% 19.7% 15.9% 14.7% 26.2% 13.1% 2.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(993) (351) (254) (298) (207) (339) (338) (171) (240) (363) (219) (345) (402) (143)
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16. Impact of health care reform on 2010 vote
When deciding whom to support in the 2010 elections, how important will the candidate’s position on health care reform be in your decision?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The most
important factor 15.5% 6.9% 16.4% 25.7% 15.2% 14.2% 19.4% 14.7% 16.2% 15.9% 14.5% 15.7%
Very important 40.2% 33.6% 41.2% 46.9% 41.5% 40.2% 28.3% 43.2% 37.4% 34.1% 41.7% 48.6%
Somewhat
important 25.3% 34.0% 23.1% 19.5% 25.8% 25.9% 19.7% 26.8% 23.9% 21.7% 27.7% 28.8%
Not very important 6.0% 6.9% 5.9% 4.9% 5.6% 8.0% 6.8% 7.3% 4.8% 6.3% 7.3% 4.3%
Don’t plan to vote 13.1% 18.6% 13.4% 3.0% 11.9% 11.7% 25.8% 7.9% 17.7% 22.0% 8.8% 2.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (201) (662) (133) (787) (121) (88) (472) (524) (384) (267) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The most
important factor 15.5% 13.1% 23.6% 12.5% 12.6% 10.5% 24.7% 10.8% 14.2% 16.6% 18.5% 12.7% 15.0% 18.5%
Very important 40.2% 45.9% 47.7% 39.2% 38.1% 42.1% 49.9% 38.5% 46.6% 39.2% 36.3% 38.1% 41.4% 45.0%
Somewhat
important 25.3% 27.5% 22.1% 28.2% 32.1% 32.3% 17.3% 24.3% 17.5% 28.1% 29.6% 22.9% 27.4% 32.0%
Not very important 6.0% 6.3% 2.4% 9.4% 6.4% 6.9% 4.2% 9.0% 6.4% 5.4% 4.1% 4.7% 8.7% 3.3%
Don't plan to vote 13.1% 7.3% 4.2% 10.7% 10.8% 8.1% 3.9% 17.3% 15.3% 10.6% 11.5% 21.7% 7.5% 1.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(996) (351) (256) (298) (206) (340) (341) (174) (240) (364) (218) (347) (402) (144)
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17. Countries that are allies of the United States
Which of the following countries do you consider to be allies or enemies of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
China 4.2% 5.1% 4.2% 2.5% 2.9% 12.4% 4.1% 5.0% 3.4% 4.4% 5.9% 2.2%
Japan 30.1% 26.2% 32.2% 29.0% 32.5% 21.4% 20.3% 43.8% 17.9% 21.4% 35.6% 39.3%
South Korea 29.0% 28.3% 28.0% 33.8% 29.0% 32.2% 24.2% 43.6% 15.9% 22.3% 31.9% 37.1%
Israel 39.4% 32.7% 39.9% 48.1% 42.0% 28.9% 29.5% 50.1% 29.8% 32.4% 40.3% 49.7%
France 28.1% 34.8% 26.3% 24.3% 29.2% 24.4% 23.3% 34.2% 22.7% 21.3% 38.1% 30.3%
India 15.1% 19.3% 12.5% 18.1% 15.5% 14.5% 12.4% 19.9% 10.8% 12.4% 18.9% 16.2%
Mexico 19.3% 18.7% 19.0% 21.0% 19.8% 16.6% 18.4% 24.3% 14.7% 13.9% 20.4% 26.9%
Russia 4.8% 6.9% 4.0% 4.6% 4.7% 5.9% 4.6% 5.3% 4.4% 2.9% 9.6% 3.6%
North Korea 0.8% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.6% 1.1% 0.6% 0.9% 0.6% 0.5% 1.2%
Totals (1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
China 4.2% 7.7% 1.5% 2.5% 6.1% 4.9% 1.2% 2.1% 3.8% 6.6% 2.1% 4.8% 4.2% 3.5%
Japan 30.1% 29.0% 30.1% 35.7% 40.5% 27.8% 33.9% 29.6% 27.8% 29.0% 34.9% 23.4% 32.4% 42.3%
South Korea 29.0% 28.8% 32.3% 33.5% 38.4% 29.0% 33.2% 29.8% 26.0% 30.7% 28.6% 20.3% 32.3% 41.5%
Israel 39.4% 31.3% 51.1% 47.7% 34.6% 42.0% 53.6% 36.3% 41.2% 39.0% 40.3% 29.3% 46.1% 49.8%
France 28.1% 35.0% 20.1% 30.0% 50.6% 26.8% 19.4% 29.0% 29.4% 24.8% 31.7% 25.4% 28.8% 37.3%
India 15.1% 17.4% 12.8% 15.3% 24.0% 14.0% 13.8% 16.4% 14.1% 13.3% 18.3% 14.2% 14.7% 22.1%
Mexico 19.3% 23.4% 14.4% 20.6% 34.1% 17.6% 16.3% 21.8% 16.5% 18.2% 22.0% 16.1% 23.5% 21.2%
Russia 4.8% 6.5% 4.0% 4.7% 6.4% 5.1% 3.0% 4.4% 6.6% 3.7% 5.1% 4.1% 5.0% 7.2%
North Korea 0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 0.9% 0.5% 0.5% 1.1% 1.0% 0.5% 1.0% 0.6% 1.2% 0.7% 0.4%
Totals (1,000) (3583) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (366) (220) (348) (403) (145)
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18. Countries that are enemies of the United States
Which of the following countries do you consider to be allies or enemies of the United States?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
China 17.0% 5.9% 19.0% 27.6% 18.9% 6.3% 14.2% 17.6% 16.6% 19.3% 13.8% 16.2%
Japan 3.7% 3.3% 3.3% 6.1% 3.9% 3.8% 2.3% 2.8% 4.6% 5.6% 2.6% 1.7%
South Korea 6.7% 4.3% 7.3% 8.0% 6.9% 7.3% 3.9% 3.6% 9.5% 8.1% 5.2% 5.8%
Israel 5.5% 5.3% 5.2% 7.3% 5.3% 5.3% 8.3% 6.7% 4.5% 5.8% 7.8% 3.2%
France 4.1% 1.7% 4.1% 8.2% 4.5% 2.8% 2.8% 5.3% 3.1% 6.2% 3.3% 1.5%
India 3.0% 0.6% 3.4% 5.5% 2.7% 0.8% 8.5% 3.3% 2.7% 3.9% 1.9% 2.5%
Mexico 5.6% 0.0% 7.0% 9.2% 6.7% 1.9% 0.0% 5.4% 5.7% 7.3% 4.6% 3.6%
Russia 12.7% 5.5% 13.4% 21.6% 14.0% 7.1% 8.7% 14.4% 11.2% 14.7% 10.1% 11.9%
North Korea 56.0% 46.1% 55.8% 72.8% 59.4% 43.4% 42.9% 66.4% 46.7% 49.4% 58.5% 64.5%
Totals (1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
China 17.0% 13.8% 21.2% 18.5% 6.4% 15.8% 25.0% 14.4% 20.7% 18.5% 12.8% 16.8% 16.6% 17.2%
Japan 3.7% 4.0% 3.4% 4.1% 1.7% 4.7% 2.0% 3.7% 3.0% 5.1% 2.2% 3.2% 4.5% 1.6%
South Korea 6.7% 8.3% 7.2% 5.9% 4.0% 7.3% 6.8% 5.6% 9.7% 5.2% 6.8% 8.0% 6.6% 3.2%
Israel 5.5% 5.8% 5.3% 5.0% 7.8% 3.4% 4.3% 1.6% 5.5% 4.1% 10.9% 6.3% 6.1% 1.9%
France 4.1% 3.7% 5.5% 4.2% 0.5% 5.5% 3.9% 2.9% 5.0% 4.7% 3.1% 4.1% 3.4% 3.2%
India 3.0% 3.6% 1.5% 2.0% 1.8% 3.4% 1.8% 2.0% 3.7% 2.8% 3.3% 3.7% 1.5% 3.5%
Mexico 5.6% 5.2% 8.6% 6.1% 3.3% 6.2% 6.0% 5.3% 4.8% 7.4% 3.4% 8.2% 3.0% 6.1%
Russia 12.7% 7.3% 19.7% 13.1% 1.3% 11.0% 20.2% 10.5% 13.7% 14.3% 10.8% 11.7% 12.9% 10.7%
North Korea 56.0% 55.3% 65.7% 62.4% 51.6% 61.7% 69.0% 53.3% 53.8% 55.6% 61.2% 46.9% 59.4% 68.1%
Totals (1,000) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (366) (220) (348) (403) (145)
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19. Countries with favorable views of the United States
Do you think that people in these countries have a favorable or an unfavorable view of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
China 31.1% 31.3% 29.0% 38.7% 31.0% 35.1% 26.6% 36.6% 26.2% 25.4% 32.5% 39.1%
Japan 55.3% 54.6% 53.7% 62.4% 57.5% 45.6% 48.3% 69.6% 42.4% 44.6% 59.9% 68.5%
South Korea 52.6% 49.7% 50.5% 64.8% 54.6% 43.6% 46.8% 68.3% 38.4% 44.2% 54.9% 63.9%
Israel 54.2% 44.1% 55.7% 64.8% 55.2% 51.2% 49.7% 64.1% 45.4% 46.8% 54.0% 66.4%
France 36.0% 30.3% 36.2% 44.7% 35.9% 43.8% 27.0% 41.3% 31.3% 35.2% 34.5% 38.6%
India 49.9% 49.0% 48.4% 57.0% 50.8% 44.6% 49.7% 61.8% 39.3% 39.6% 56.2% 60.9%
Mexico 54.7% 62.1% 51.8% 53.5% 55.5% 49.5% 54.8% 60.3% 49.6% 46.4% 59.6% 63.6%
Russia 26.9% 23.8% 26.7% 32.8% 28.1% 20.6% 24.4% 31.4% 22.9% 24.9% 25.4% 31.4%
North Korea 5.5% 6.2% 5.5% 4.3% 4.5% 15.0% 1.6% 5.6% 5.3% 6.4% 4.2% 5.0%
Totals (1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
China 31.1% 39.9% 28.3% 29.6% 38.3% 36.1% 30.7% 34.7% 31.3% 30.4% 29.5% 27.1% 34.6% 40.1%
Japan 55.3% 55.8% 59.6% 60.4% 65.6% 57.6% 61.3% 58.6% 54.7% 53.1% 57.1% 47.0% 60.0% 63.1%
South Korea 52.6% 50.8% 60.0% 59.2% 62.0% 55.5% 60.3% 53.0% 48.0% 54.9% 53.2% 42.8% 56.8% 62.9%
Israel 54.2% 52.4% 59.2% 65.6% 56.4% 60.8% 64.8% 55.8% 56.3% 57.1% 46.3% 45.2% 60.6% 61.3%
France 36.0% 46.2% 31.2% 35.9% 51.0% 40.4% 29.2% 42.9% 39.3% 36.1% 27.3% 34.3% 37.6% 38.0%
India 49.9% 52.6% 52.4% 53.1% 60.7% 52.0% 55.6% 50.8% 49.0% 50.6% 49.3% 41.8% 57.1% 59.4%
Mexico 54.7% 59.4% 57.5% 55.5% 67.2% 57.9% 57.6% 52.4% 53.3% 57.2% 53.8% 47.7% 60.2% 64.5%
Russia 26.9% 31.7% 30.7% 24.0% 34.6% 30.2% 25.6% 29.1% 26.8% 29.4% 21.3% 26.7% 29.1% 29.3%
North Korea 5.5% 6.4% 5.7% 5.1% 4.7% 7.1% 4.0% 6.3% 4.6% 7.8% 1.9% 7.5% 5.1% 3.4%
Totals (1,000) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (366) (220) (348) (403) (145)
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20. Countries with unfavorable views of the United States
Do you think that people in these countries have a favorable or an unfavorable view of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
China 49.7% 50.6% 50.4% 45.6% 52.5% 36.6% 41.9% 50.9% 48.6% 47.3% 54.9% 48.9%
Japan 24.5% 25.1% 25.0% 21.9% 24.9% 23.9% 22.2% 17.3% 31.1% 26.9% 24.7% 20.6%
South Korea 25.5% 25.0% 27.4% 19.2% 26.2% 25.9% 18.2% 17.5% 32.7% 25.5% 27.1% 24.1%
Israel 25.0% 32.1% 23.3% 19.9% 25.4% 23.9% 22.4% 21.6% 28.1% 23.0% 31.4% 22.4%
France 44.4% 47.3% 43.5% 43.6% 47.6% 24.3% 43.0% 46.6% 42.5% 36.3% 51.2% 51.6%
India 26.8% 24.6% 27.7% 27.0% 28.2% 22.8% 19.4% 23.9% 29.4% 27.7% 27.4% 24.9%
Mexico 27.4% 21.1% 29.2% 31.0% 28.4% 25.5% 21.4% 27.7% 27.1% 27.9% 28.4% 25.8%
Russia 51.8% 53.8% 51.8% 48.5% 53.7% 46.0% 42.1% 54.0% 49.8% 47.0% 57.8% 54.1%
North Korea 73.3% 70.3% 72.9% 79.5% 76.4% 57.3% 66.5% 80.1% 67.1% 64.4% 79.2% 82.2%
Totals (1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
China 49.7% 38.8% 61.9% 58.8% 43.4% 52.8% 58.3% 42.7% 50.6% 50.6% 52.3% 46.7% 50.3% 50.8%
Japan 24.5% 22.1% 27.8% 26.4% 16.3% 29.1% 26.9% 19.6% 26.0% 26.3% 23.8% 26.3% 23.1% 27.4%
South Korea 25.5% 24.3% 30.5% 25.5% 16.4% 31.3% 28.0% 22.0% 29.0% 24.1% 26.9% 27.5% 26.3% 24.3%
Israel 25.0% 24.5% 28.6% 22.9% 25.7% 26.9% 22.7% 20.0% 24.4% 21.6% 34.8% 26.8% 23.4% 26.2%
France 44.4% 33.5% 57.9% 50.8% 35.3% 47.5% 57.4% 37.9% 42.8% 42.7% 54.0% 38.7% 46.8% 55.0%
India 26.8% 22.4% 32.3% 29.7% 16.5% 31.4% 30.1% 24.2% 30.0% 25.0% 28.3% 27.7% 24.5% 29.9%
Mexico 27.4% 22.0% 32.6% 32.2% 19.0% 29.2% 33.4% 25.8% 28.1% 25.5% 31.2% 26.3% 27.0% 28.5%
Russia 51.8% 45.6% 58.5% 59.2% 45.5% 54.8% 63.4% 46.8% 53.8% 48.6% 58.6% 44.8% 53.9% 58.4%
North Korea 73.3% 72.2% 83.3% 79.0% 76.7% 80.4% 82.5% 67.6% 74.1% 71.3% 79.8% 64.0% 77.7% 82.8%
Totals (1,000) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (366) (220) (348) (403) (145)
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21. Support for parties in Israel-Palestine conflict
In the Middle East situation, are your sympathies more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Israelis 33.3% 21.2% 36.6% 40.5% 37.2% 15.6% 22.5% 38.7% 28.5% 29.5% 30.5% 41.9%
About equal 28.9% 28.8% 26.8% 36.6% 26.4% 39.9% 36.9% 27.2% 30.4% 28.6% 30.8% 27.6%
Palestinians 9.0% 14.1% 7.1% 8.2% 8.6% 14.5% 5.7% 11.8% 6.6% 6.5% 11.4% 10.9%
Not sure 28.8% 35.8% 29.5% 14.8% 27.9% 30.0% 34.9% 22.3% 34.5% 35.3% 27.3% 19.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(993) (200) (660) (133) (784) (121) (88) (471) (522) (383) (265) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Israelis 33.3% 19.7% 58.6% 35.4% 13.0% 30.6% 62.9% 30.5% 36.1% 35.0% 29.7% 24.0% 39.7% 40.8%
About equal 28.9% 39.5% 14.8% 34.8% 43.3% 41.1% 15.8% 32.5% 22.1% 32.2% 27.8% 30.2% 28.7% 30.4%
Palestinians 9.0% 11.5% 4.4% 10.9% 21.8% 6.0% 4.4% 10.6% 7.7% 7.4% 12.1% 8.1% 8.7% 10.6%
Not sure 28.8% 29.4% 22.1% 18.8% 21.8% 22.3% 17.0% 26.4% 34.0% 25.5% 30.4% 37.7% 22.9% 18.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(993) (353) (254) (295) (205) (340) (338) (171) (239) (364) (219) (343) (402) (144)
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22. Support for two-state solution to Israel-Palestine conflict
Do you favor or oppose the establishment of an independent Palestinian state on the West Bank and the Gaza strip?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Favor 32.5% 28.9% 31.8% 41.1% 33.7% 23.6% 33.7% 45.0% 21.4% 27.1% 32.3% 41.4%
Oppose 17.9% 17.2% 19.6% 12.6% 18.6% 11.3% 20.6% 20.9% 15.2% 12.3% 20.4% 24.7%
Not sure 49.6% 53.9% 48.6% 46.3% 47.7% 65.1% 45.7% 34.1% 63.4% 60.6% 47.3% 33.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(994) (202) (659) (133) (788) (118) (88) (470) (524) (384) (266) (344)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Favor 32.5% 39.0% 20.5% 41.6% 57.6% 37.0% 24.0% 35.8% 28.6% 32.0% 35.1% 27.7% 36.4% 35.9%
Oppose 17.9% 8.8% 33.0% 18.5% 6.6% 14.1% 35.0% 12.3% 19.4% 18.3% 19.7% 14.9% 17.9% 29.3%
Not sure 49.6% 52.2% 46.5% 40.0% 35.8% 48.9% 41.0% 51.9% 51.9% 49.7% 45.1% 57.4% 45.8% 34.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(994) (351) (254) (299) (207) (339) (338) (172) (239) (364) (219) (344) (401) (145)
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23. Obama approval on issues
Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 45.0% 37.9% 46.5% 50.7% 41.5% 57.6% 59.8% 49.8% 40.7% 38.9% 47.4% 52.5%
The economy 37.7% 42.0% 34.6% 42.4% 31.2% 71.8% 51.3% 38.1% 37.3% 32.4% 42.4% 42.1%
Immigration 28.9% 27.8% 28.1% 33.5% 24.3% 51.4% 39.8% 28.6% 29.1% 25.1% 29.4% 34.5%
The environment 42.2% 43.0% 42.1% 41.0% 36.8% 68.4% 55.5% 41.3% 43.0% 36.9% 45.4% 47.7%
Terrorism 44.3% 41.8% 45.4% 44.1% 41.4% 59.1% 50.6% 48.4% 40.6% 38.2% 47.1% 51.6%
Gay rights 33.8% 35.8% 30.6% 42.4% 31.6% 42.2% 42.8% 33.1% 34.5% 30.4% 33.3% 39.8%
Education 44.7% 43.6% 45.3% 44.4% 38.9% 72.2% 59.7% 44.3% 45.1% 43.5% 44.3% 47.0%
Health care 43.2% 45.9% 41.5% 45.1% 36.8% 76.5% 56.2% 43.9% 42.6% 39.0% 48.1% 45.6%
Social security 32.3% 26.6% 33.7% 36.4% 27.1% 55.6% 48.1% 31.7% 32.9% 30.2% 32.2% 35.9%
The budget deficit 32.9% 30.9% 32.2% 38.7% 26.9% 63.3% 46.1% 31.2% 34.4% 29.4% 35.5% 36.1%
The war in
Afghanistan 42.1% 33.8% 44.3% 47.1% 39.0% 54.6% 53.2% 46.0% 38.5% 34.5% 45.2% 51.3%
Totals (1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 45.0% 69.1% 28.3% 39.6% 71.6% 48.5% 36.0% 48.2% 41.7% 45.5% 45.2% 42.6% 48.6% 50.4%
The economy 37.7% 70.6% 4.8% 34.2% 76.8% 44.8% 9.4% 40.0% 31.8% 38.7% 40.6% 39.2% 39.6% 39.2%
Immigration 28.9% 52.6% 7.0% 27.3% 55.7% 37.8% 9.0% 33.1% 21.6% 29.1% 32.9% 30.5% 31.4% 25.3%
The environment 42.2% 72.5% 14.2% 36.2% 77.0% 50.0% 17.6% 47.3% 33.3% 41.1% 49.4% 43.0% 45.1% 45.4%
Terrorism 44.3% 72.0% 16.4% 42.6% 83.0% 53.5% 18.5% 48.9% 42.1% 43.2% 45.0% 43.9% 48.3% 46.7%
Gay rights 33.8% 55.1% 10.4% 34.9% 67.5% 42.2% 11.4% 39.0% 25.2% 34.6% 37.7% 35.0% 36.1% 34.2%
Education 44.7% 75.7% 16.4% 39.7% 77.5% 50.4% 21.0% 54.6% 38.3% 46.3% 41.2% 46.0% 49.3% 41.5%
Health care 43.2% 77.3% 4.6% 42.4% 84.2% 51.8% 12.6% 48.7% 38.3% 42.1% 45.9% 46.5% 43.5% 41.5%
Social security 32.3% 62.4% 5.7% 29.5% 63.6% 37.6% 12.6% 31.1% 30.7% 32.7% 34.4% 35.1% 34.6% 28.5%
The budget deficit 32.9% 63.7% 4.5% 25.7% 69.2% 36.2% 10.1% 37.1% 27.4% 32.5% 36.0% 35.4% 35.2% 30.9%
The war in
Afghanistan 42.1% 65.5% 29.9% 37.2% 63.6% 44.8% 36.5% 43.3% 40.4% 42.0% 43.0% 39.5% 45.6% 44.2%
Totals (1,000) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (366) (220) (348) (403) (145)
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24. Important issue
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 84.3% 74.1% 85.8% 95.2% 85.8% 82.7% 73.3% 84.4% 84.3% 84.7% 83.3% 84.5%
The economy 97.8% 97.9% 97.3% 99.4% 98.2% 97.9% 93.9% 98.1% 97.6% 97.6% 98.4% 97.5%
Immigration 80.1% 65.2% 83.7% 90.8% 79.6% 81.7% 82.1% 80.0% 80.2% 83.0% 74.2% 80.7%
The environment 83.9% 86.7% 81.8% 87.2% 83.3% 91.5% 79.5% 80.1% 87.3% 84.7% 82.2% 84.1%
Terrorism 86.2% 75.6% 88.8% 93.7% 85.8% 87.4% 89.1% 84.8% 87.5% 87.3% 85.3% 85.3%
Gay rights 49.6% 61.5% 42.6% 56.6% 50.3% 45.6% 49.2% 46.0% 52.9% 44.9% 55.9% 51.6%
Education 93.5% 95.6% 91.5% 97.7% 92.8% 96.4% 96.2% 92.3% 94.6% 93.3% 93.7% 93.7%
Health care 95.1% 96.0% 94.0% 97.5% 94.8% 97.5% 94.2% 93.3% 96.7% 94.8% 96.1% 94.6%
Social security 88.5% 72.6% 93.6% 95.3% 88.5% 90.9% 85.7% 85.9% 90.9% 91.0% 84.4% 88.2%
The budget deficit 92.6% 88.9% 93.7% 94.4% 92.8% 96.5% 85.9% 91.9% 93.2% 93.2% 90.7% 93.4%
The war in
Afghanistan 83.1% 74.2% 84.8% 91.1% 85.3% 78.2% 69.7% 84.9% 81.5% 80.6% 86.7% 83.9%
Totals (1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 84.3% 85.9% 91.4% 84.2% 79.7% 83.7% 93.6% 79.7% 84.7% 86.6% 83.6% 81.9% 87.4% 82.8%
The economy 97.8% 98.7% 97.6% 98.2% 98.4% 97.6% 98.5% 98.9% 98.3% 97.5% 97.0% 97.4% 97.7% 98.9%
Immigration 80.1% 78.5% 87.9% 80.7% 76.0% 79.5% 89.5% 77.0% 81.8% 82.5% 76.8% 81.6% 80.9% 76.0%
The environment 83.9% 91.7% 72.6% 86.3% 91.6% 87.1% 72.4% 85.4% 84.6% 85.0% 80.2% 87.3% 81.7% 81.7%
Terrorism 86.2% 88.4% 93.7% 84.0% 77.5% 85.9% 95.8% 85.4% 86.5% 86.7% 86.0% 83.8% 88.9% 88.2%
Gay rights 49.6% 57.1% 36.7% 58.1% 73.6% 48.1% 38.8% 58.5% 48.9% 42.4% 55.7% 51.8% 47.7% 51.2%
Education 93.5% 95.6% 89.7% 95.7% 95.8% 93.7% 94.1% 92.5% 91.4% 94.9% 94.0% 92.8% 93.0% 93.9%
Health care 95.1% 98.0% 92.7% 95.2% 97.3% 94.6% 93.2% 94.9% 97.1% 94.3% 94.4% 96.4% 95.2% 90.7%
Social security 88.5% 91.5% 92.8% 86.0% 85.7% 88.5% 93.8% 88.4% 91.5% 88.2% 86.1% 88.2% 88.7% 89.4%
The budget deficit 92.6% 92.0% 95.8% 91.5% 84.5% 94.7% 96.8% 92.9% 95.6% 91.0% 92.1% 91.0% 93.0% 96.5%
The war in
Afghanistan 83.1% 85.8% 90.8% 83.1% 78.5% 81.2% 94.4% 79.3% 85.8% 83.3% 82.8% 79.5% 86.5% 83.8%
Totals (1,000) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (366) (220) (348) (403) ( 145)
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25. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 1.0% 1.8% 0.9% 0.5% 0.7% 2.4% 2.6% 0.7% 1.3% 1.3% 0.0% 1.5%
The economy 35.1% 37.0% 37.0% 25.1% 35.9% 33.9% 28.8% 33.0% 36.9% 32.6% 35.6% 38.5%
Immigration 4.2% 1.8% 4.7% 6.1% 3.9% 0.4% 11.8% 4.9% 3.5% 4.8% 3.5% 3.7%
The environment 3.6% 6.6% 2.9% 1.1% 3.5% 1.3% 7.8% 3.5% 3.6% 3.1% 5.8% 2.4%
Terrorism 2.9% 0.8% 3.1% 5.6% 3.4% 0.8% 1.6% 2.4% 3.4% 2.9% 3.0% 2.9%
Gay rights 2.8% 6.6% 1.9% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 1.1% 4.3% 1.4% 1.9% 4.4% 2.8%
Education 7.2% 16.1% 5.0% 1.4% 5.8% 17.3% 7.1% 6.3% 8.1% 4.8% 10.7% 8.1%
Health care 25.0% 17.7% 26.4% 31.9% 24.6% 30.1% 22.4% 23.4% 26.5% 24.0% 24.9% 26.8%
Social security 7.7% 1.1% 8.1% 16.7% 7.0% 10.9% 9.1% 6.8% 8.4% 13.5% 3.6% 2.0%
The budget deficit 8.2% 7.5% 8.8% 7.2% 9.0% 2.9% 7.6% 11.5% 5.2% 8.2% 6.3% 9.8%
The war in
Afghanistan 2.3% 3.1% 1.3% 4.5% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 1.6% 2.9% 2.1% 1.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(988) (199) (656) (133) (784) (119) (85) (470) (518) (378) (264) (346)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 1.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 2.7% 0.5% 0.5% 1.3% 2.0% 0.7% 0.0%
The economy 35.1% 32.7% 43.3% 33.8% 29.4% 40.1% 36.7% 39.4% 36.4% 30.8% 37.5% 32.0% 33.7% 45.7%
Immigration 4.2% 2.0% 3.5% 4.7% 3.3% 3.3% 6.7% 3.3% 4.2% 4.2% 4.8% 3.7% 5.3% 1.9%
The environment 3.6% 3.6% 0.8% 4.2% 2.3% 3.2% 1.2% 6.2% 4.4% 1.8% 3.7% 5.1% 1.6% 6.4%
Terrorism 2.9% 1.1% 6.4% 2.5% 1.0% 1.8% 6.0% 5.5% 2.5% 2.8% 1.7% 1.8% 3.5% 4.6%
Gay rights 2.8% 4.4% 0.7% 2.9% 8.4% 2.9% 0.3% 1.2% 1.8% 2.6% 5.3% 2.2% 1.9% 2.9%
Education 7.2% 8.4% 4.0% 10.9% 13.1% 9.6% 3.4% 5.2% 2.9% 8.7% 10.9% 6.5% 10.1% 5.0%
Health care 25.0% 32.1% 21.6% 21.0% 32.0% 23.6% 20.8% 21.4% 26.4% 29.7% 18.6% 26.2% 25.2% 18.9%
Social security 7.7% 10.4% 3.5% 7.3% 6.4% 7.5% 5.9% 4.2% 9.4% 9.1% 6.1% 12.5% 4.7% 1.7%
The budget deficit 8.2% 3.4% 13.3% 9.4% 2.7% 6.8% 14.8% 5.4% 10.4% 7.2% 9.7% 6.0% 9.4% 12.8%
The war in
Afghanistan 2.3% 1.4% 2.2% 2.5% 0.5% 0.5% 3.6% 5.6% 1.2% 2.7% 0.4% 1.9% 3.9% 0.0%

continued on the next page . ..
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(988) (349) (254) (298) (205) (339) (339) (173) (238) (361) (216) (341) (398) (145)

30



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 20-22, 2010 You Polimetrix
26. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad

Strongly approve 21.0% 19.6% 19.4% 28.9% 15.4% 57.0% 23.2% 20.7% 21.2% 18.6% 22.6% 23.3%
Somewhat
approve 24.1% 35.1% 21.7% 15.7% 23.4% 24.0% 31.4% 23.3% 24.9% 22.9% 26.0% 24.4%
Somewhat
disapprove 12.5% 11.1% 14.9% 6.0% 13.4% 2.5% 18.0% 13.0% 12.1% 13.2% 12.4% 11.5%
Strongly
disapprove 35.3% 22.8% 37.2% 47.9% 41.4% 6.1% 18.5% 38.4% 32.4% 34.5% 32.5% 38.9%
Not sure 7.1% 11.5% 6.8% 1.5% 6.5% 10.4% 9.0% 4.6% 9.4% 10.7% 6.5% 1.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 21.0% 44.2% 2.7% 15.4% 45.6% 25.8% 5.2% 23.7% 14.9% 22.7% 22.3% 22.7% 21.1% 21.1%
Somewhat
approve 24.1% 37.0% 3.1% 28.2% 40.9% 29.3% 7.1% 21.8% 20.6% 24.6% 28.7% 25.2% 26.2% 19.7%
Somewhat
disapprove 12.5% 8.0% 15.7% 12.6% 5.9% 15.4% 13.1% 14.5% 17.1% 10.8% 9.1% 13.3% 13.7% 8.1%
Strongly
disapprove 35.3% 6.7% 76.6% 38.3% 3.9% 25.0% 71.7% 31.6% 39.8% 34.7% 34.2% 27.9% 35.9% 46.3%
Not sure 7.1% 4.0% 2.0% 5.5% 3.7% 4.5% 2.8% 8.4% 7.5% 7.2% 5.7% 11.0% 3.2% 4.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(1,000) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) ( 240) (366) (220) (348) (403) (145)
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27. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve of the way the U.S. Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 1.8% 3.2% 0.8% 3.6% 0.4% 7.5% 7.3% 1.8% 1.8% 1.1% 3.4% 1.6%
Somewhat
approve 10.9% 14.5% 9.8% 9.0% 8.9% 24.3% 10.7% 9.7% 11.9% 11.9% 13.5% 6.8%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 11.7% 14.9% 11.4% 7.8% 9.9% 23.7% 11.7% 9.2% 13.9% 12.9% 10.4% 10.9%
Somewhat
disapprove 21.7% 19.9% 23.0% 19.7% 23.3% 14.9% 15.7% 21.3% 22.0% 16.8% 25.9% 25.7%
Strongly
disapprove 43.5% 27.5% 46.6% 57.5% 49.5% 16.9% 25.1% 49.9% 37.7% 40.4% 38.7% 52.9%
Not sure 10.4% 20.0% 8.5% 2.5% 8.0% 12.7% 29.4% 7.9% 12.7% 16.9% 8.1% 2.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (201) (660) (134) (787) (120) (88) (473) (522) (384) (268) (343)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 1.8% 4.9% 0.2% 0.7% 5.2% 1.3% 1.0% 2.8% 0.0% 2.2% 2.5% 3.0% 1.0% 1.7%
Somewhat
approve 10.9% 23.8% 2.1% 6.1% 28.7% 9.1% 3.4% 7.9% 9.4% 13.3% 10.5% 11.3% 11.2% 11.2%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 11.7% 18.1% 7.6% 8.4% 11.2% 18.3% 7.3% 10.1% 11.8% 12.3% 11.9% 15.9% 9.7% 4.9%
Somewhat
disapprove 21.7% 25.3% 18.0% 24.2% 27.3% 28.2% 14.4% 19.3% 21.3% 21.9% 23.5% 22.2% 22.9% 16.6%
Strongly
disapprove 43.5% 21.4% 66.1% 53.6% 20.5% 38.2% 69.9% 44.6% 50.5% 39.4% 42.2% 33.0% 48.2% 58.3%
Not sure 10.4% 6.4% 5.9% 6.9% 7.2% 5.0% 3.9% 15.2% 7.0% 11.0% 9.4% 14.6% 7.0% 7.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(995) (351) (254) (298) (206) (339) (340) (173) (239) (364) (219) (346) (401) (144)
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28. 2010 Congressional vote
If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Republican 33.8% 26.7% 34.9% 40.6% 38.9% 9.0% 21.1% 35.5% 32.2% 33.3% 30.2% 37.6%
Lean Republican 5.5% 5.9% 5.8% 4.1% 6.8% 0.8% 0.6% 6.5% 4.6% 5.9% 5.8% 4.7%
Lean Democrat 6.9% 8.9% 5.5% 8.8% 7.3% 5.7% 4.5% 6.3% 7.3% 5.9% 8.4% 7.1%
Democrat 35.2% 39.1% 32.5% 39.1% 30.0% 65.7% 41.0% 32.5% 37.7% 29.2% 40.3% 40.4%
Not Sure 18.6% 19.5% 21.3% 7.4% 17.1% 18.8% 32.8% 19.2% 18.1% 25.7% 15.3% 10.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(992) (199) (660) (133) (783) (121) (88) (470) (522) (382) (265) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Republican 33.8% 4.9% 88.4% 28.8% 3.4% 25.8% 75.5% 28.2% 36.0% 37.3% 29.8% 26.5% 39.5% 36.3%
Lean Republican 5.5% 1.5% 6.7% 7.7% 0.7% 6.3% 6.7% 6.8% 8.4% 3.5% 4.9% 5.4% 5.0% 4.9%
Lean Democrat 6.9% 11.1% 0.7% 6.4% 8.0% 9.4% 2.1% 10.6% 7.6% 4.5% 7.0% 7.0% 5.7% 11.9%
Democrat 35.2% 77.4% 0.9% 29.8% 78.7% 38.6% 11.3% 34.6% 31.0% 38.4% 34.9% 36.7% 35.8% 33.9%
Not Sure 18.6% 5.1% 3.3% 27.3% 9.2% 19.9% 4.3% 19.8% 17.0% 16.3% 23.4% 24.3% 14.1% 13.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(992) (350) (256) (299) (207) (339) (340) (174) (238) (361) (219) (344) (401) (144)
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29. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are ...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Generally headed
in the right
direction 34.0% 42.7% 29.7% 36.1% 29.7% 62.0% 36.1% 34.0% 34.0% 30.1% 42.0% 33.3%
Off on the wrong
track 54.5% 45.5% 58.0% 56.0% 60.6% 22.1% 42.4% 57.0% 52.2% 55.0% 50.6% 57.1%
Not sure 11.5% 11.8% 12.3% 7.8% 9.7% 15.9% 21.5% 9.0% 13.7% 14.9% 7.4% 6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (202) (660) (133) (787) (121) (87) (472) (523) (382) (268) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Generally headed
in the right
direction 34.0% 61.5% 9.4% 31.8% 67.4% 39.6% 10.8% 36.5% 29.3% 34.1% 37.0% 36.5% 33.9% 33.1%
Off on the wrong
track 54.5% 25.5% 85.7% 59.5% 19.9% 49.4% 82.9% 51.6% 61.8% 52.2% 52.7% 48.9% 57.1% 58.4%
Not sure 11.5% 13.0% 5.0% 8.7% 12.7% 11.1% 6.3% 11.9% 8.9% 13.7% 10.3% 14.6% 8.9% 8.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(995) (351) (254) (298) (207) (339) (339) (239) (365) (218) (346) (402) (144)

34



The Economist/YouGov Poll . .
March 20-22, 2010 You Polimetrix
30. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Getting better 23.2% 28.4% 20.5% 25.0% 19.6% 40.0% 33.3% 26.9% 19.8% 15.0% 30.8% 29.5%
About the same 31.3% 37.4% 27.8% 34.8% 31.5% 29.2% 32.5% 27.3% 35.0% 31.4% 30.1% 32.4%
Getting worse 41.0% 26.9% 47.6% 39.2% 45.5% 20.4% 27.3% 41.7% 40.3% 47.2% 35.1% 36.1%
Not sure 4.5% 7.4% 4.1% 1.1% 3.3% 10.5% 6.9% 4.0% 4.9% 6.4% 3.9% 1.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (202) (661) (134) (789) (119) (89) (473) (524) (384) (268) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Getting better 23.2% 41.1% 5.6% 24.3% 48.2% 28.8% 6.6% 24.4% 21.4% 23.2% 24.3% 24.0% 22.2% 28.4%
About the same 31.3% 38.9% 30.2% 27.7% 36.7% 32.4% 29.9% 40.2% 24.8% 29.8% 34.1% 31.9% 32.6% 33.9%
Getting worse 41.0% 17.8% 61.2% 44.4% 13.0% 35.5% 59.7% 33.2% 49.5% 39.3% 40.7% 39.8% 40.9% 34.9%
Not sure 4.5% 2.2% 3.1% 3.7% 2.0% 3.4% 3.8% 2.2% 4.3% 7.7% 1.0% 4.4% 4.3% 2.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (350) (256) (299) (207) (339) (341) (174) (239) (364) (220) (346) (403) (144)
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31. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Better off
financially than you
were a year ago 12.6% 21.0% 12.0% 1.5% 10.9% 23.9% 12.6% 14.9% 10.6% 7.3% 14.0% 19.8%
About the same
financially as you
were a year ago 39.4% 40.5% 34.6% 55.3% 38.0% 37.5% 54.6% 39.0% 39.7% 37.8% 39.6% 41.9%
Worse off
financially than you
were a year ago 43.6% 31.9% 49.3% 41.8% 47.8% 30.4% 24.2% 42.5% 44.7% 48.3% 42.4% 37.4%
Not sure 4.3% 6.6% 4.1% 1.4% 3.3% 8.2% 8.7% 3.6% 5.0% 6.6% 4.0% 0.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (201) (661) (134) (786) (121) (89) (471) (525) (384) (267) (345)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Better off
financially than you
were a year ago 12.6% 16.8% 12.7% 12.1% 17.9% 15.8% 10.0% 9.0% 13.0% 13.2% 13.9% 13.4% 12.2% 19.4%
About the same
financially as you
were a year ago 39.4% 46.5% 33.6% 38.1% 52.6% 39.2% 34.9% 47.1% 34.9% 38.4% 40.0% 36.3% 42.3% 42.2%
Worse off
financially than you
were a year ago 43.6% 33.9% 49.4% 49.3% 26.2% 43.3% 53.2% 40.0% 51.0% 41.8% 41.7% 43.9% 44.2% 38.4%
Not sure 4.3% 2.7% 4.3% 0.5% 3.2% 1.7% 1.9% 3.9% 1.2% 6.5% 4.3% 6.3% 1.3% 0.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(996) (353) (255) (297) (207) (339) (340) (172) (239) (365) (220) (347) (403) (145)
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32. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Higher 27.2% 33.3% 24.2% 28.4% 25.7% 36.9% 27.0% 33.0% 21.9% 16.6% 39.4% 33.3%
About the same 32.7% 31.1% 32.3% 36.7% 33.7% 26.7% 31.4% 30.8% 34.4% 35.2% 25.5% 35.1%
Lower 22.0% 11.4% 26.1% 23.7% 25.2% 8.8% 10.5% 21.5% 22.4% 22.8% 21.9% 20.8%
Not sure 18.1% 24.3% 17.4% 11.2% 15.3% 27.5% 31.0% 14.7% 21.3% 25.5% 13.1% 10.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (202) (662) (133) (787) (121) (89) (472) (525) (384) (266) (347)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Higher 27.2% 40.9% 12.0% 29.4% 48.2% 34.0% 12.1% 33.3% 20.5% 27.1% 29.8% 24.7% 28.4% 35.8%
About the same 32.7% 31.0% 40.1% 30.0% 28.1% 34.0% 37.5% 35.5% 28.1% 32.5% 35.8% 26.2% 36.5% 33.9%
Lower 22.0% 11.6% 33.7% 24.1% 8.2% 19.1% 35.0% 15.5% 28.8% 21.4% 20.7% 23.2% 21.8% 21.0%
Not sure 18.1% 16.5% 14.2% 16.4% 15.5% 12.9% 15.4% 15.7% 22.7% 19.1% 13.8% 25.9% 13.3% 9.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (353) (256) (298) (208) (340) (340) (174) (240) (363) (220) (348) (401) (145)
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33. Words that describe Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Honest 36.0% 43.1% 32.5% 37.7% 30.8% 64.3% 45.7% 35.3% 36.7% 33.4% 37.3% 39.1%
Intelligent 61.8% 63.5% 60.0% 65.6% 57.3% 88.0% 66.8% 62.1% 61.4% 52.3% 67.3% 72.0%
Religious 16.3% 16.4% 15.8% 17.9% 12.0% 42.6% 20.0% 14.2% 18.2% 17.8% 14.1% 15.8%
Inspiring 42.2% 55.2% 37.5% 39.2% 35.5% 83.3% 47.9% 42.5% 42.0% 34.0% 49.9% 48.6%
Patriotic 31.8% 32.3% 31.3% 32.7% 27.4% 53.7% 42.5% 31.7% 31.9% 30.1% 32.6% 33.8%
Strong 38.6% 40.2% 37.8% 39.3% 33.1% 72.4% 43.6% 33.5% 43.2% 39.2% 40.5% 36.0%
Bold 41.4% 50.6% 37.3% 42.2% 38.4% 63.6% 39.0% 41.0% 41.9% 40.8% 42.9% 41.2%
Experienced 14.5% 15.5% 14.2% 14.2% 9.5% 41.4% 23.6% 13.5% 15.5% 14.5% 15.6% 13.6%
Sincere 36.4% 41.2% 34.7% 35.1% 31.6% 68.4% 37.0% 34.2% 38.4% 31.0% 40.1% 41.9%
Partisan 25.1% 19.6% 26.5% 29.0% 26.4% 20.0% 20.5% 30.5% 20.3% 18.3% 29.1% 32.6%
Effective 24.8% 25.4% 23.9% 27.3% 19.2% 57.8% 31.4% 25.7% 24.0% 23.0% 29.3% 23.7%
Unifying 20.9% 27.2% 17.6% 23.0% 16.7% 47.8% 23.0% 19.5% 22.1% 16.5% 26.6% 22.8%
In Touch 29.5% 33.7% 27.7% 29.2% 24.7% 59.2% 32.2% 29.4% 29.5% 26.9% 35.0% 28.6%
Realistic 30.8% 34.3% 28.1% 34.9% 27.1% 55.5% 31.1% 30.8% 30.8% 26.3% 36.5% 32.8%
Decisive 28.3% 28.3% 28.4% 27.9% 25.2% 45.0% 33.2% 27.4% 29.0% 27.2% 29.5% 28.9%
Totals (1,000) (202) (664) (134) (790) (121) (89) (474) (526) (385) (268) (347)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Honest 36.0% 68.1% 4.3% 30.5% 71.8% 42.5% 9.1% 31.4% 30.9% 38.3% 41.0% 38.9% 34.5% 40.7%
Intelligent 61.8% 83.7% 36.4% 66.6% 91.5% 70.1% 44.5% 59.1% 56.8% 64.3% 64.7% 59.7% 64.0% 65.9%
Religious 16.3% 29.8% 8.1% 9.0% 25.8% 18.4% 7.3% 15.8% 16.4% 16.2% 16.9% 22.0% 12.6% 10.4%
Inspiring 42.2% 72.2% 14.6% 38.9% 74.5% 51.4% 20.3% 45.2% 32.0% 43.2% 49.1% 42.0% 40.9% 47.4%
Patriotic 31.8% 56.9% 7.8% 26.3% 61.3% 35.9% 9.9% 33.4% 25.3% 31.9% 37.2% 35.0% 30.0% 34.0%
Strong 38.6% 68.2% 8.8% 32.3% 65.6% 42.9% 15.5% 39.5% 34.5% 39.4% 40.9% 41.0% 37.8% 38.9%
Bold 41.4% 53.7% 26.4% 42.3% 57.5% 42.7% 32.5% 37.7% 34.6% 46.2% 43.6% 45.5% 40.0% 43.2%
Experienced 14.5% 29.3% 2.9% 9.5% 29.6% 15.5% 4.3% 15.4% 12.2% 14.3% 16.6% 15.9% 15.3% 13.1%
Sincere 36.4% 68.9% 5.4% 30.1% 70.6% 41.8% 12.1% 36.9% 28.0% 37.0% 43.8% 38.0% 34.9% 43.6%
Partisan 25.1% 18.9% 34.1% 24.8% 14.5% 19.8% 44.8% 24.1% 27.2% 22.0% 29.1% 19.4% 23.3% 40.9%
Effective 24.8% 49.8% 5.3% 17.3% 52.5% 24.2% 10.1% 23.5% 21.1% 26.5% 26.9% 27.2% 25.6% 21.3%
Unifying 20.9% 36.8% 5.4% 16.1% 39.2% 20.5% 8.0% 23.2% 14.5% 20.8% 25.9% 22.3% 19.5% 26.1%
In Touch 29.5% 58.9% 5.1% 22.8% 60.8% 34.4% 7.5% 31.4% 26.9% 29.7% 30.3% 33.6% 28.7% 31.1%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Realistic 30.8% 58.8% 3.9% 28.2% 65.2% 35.6% 8.5% 29.6% 29.0% 29.9% 35.0% 34.2% 30.0% 33.3%
Decisive 28.3% 45.3% 13.4% 25.8% 41.3% 31.0% 17.3% 28.3% 25.4% 30.4% 27.6% 29.9% 26.1% 36.5%
Totals (1,000) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (341) (174) (240) (366) (220) (348) (403) (145)
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34. Obama’s ideological leanings
Would you say Barack Obamais ...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very liberal 35.9% 27.6% 37.1% 44.7% 40.6% 14.5% 21.3% 38.4% 33.6% 33.6% 31.1% 43.8%
Somewhat liberal 23.2% 31.1% 21.2% 18.2% 23.3% 23.8% 22.1% 25.0% 21.6% 16.5% 29.2% 28.6%
Moderate 18.6% 18.0% 18.5% 19.9% 15.9% 30.6% 27.7% 18.0% 19.2% 17.7% 18.6% 20.0%
Somewhat
conservative 2.6% 2.9% 2.2% 3.4% 1.7% 8.5% 2.5% 2.1% 3.0% 3.0% 2.3% 2.1%
Very conservative 2.3% 1.9% 2.4% 2.8% 1.3% 6.3% 6.1% 2.1% 2.5% 45% 0.8% 0.3%
Not sure 17.4% 18.4% 18.6% 11.0% 17.2% 16.4% 20.2% 14.3% 20.1% 24.7% 18.0% 5.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(998) (202) (662) (134) (789) (120) (89) (474) (524) (383) (268) (347)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 35.9% 12.6% 73.3% 39.5% 10.3% 28.9% 77.9% 35.2% 39.3% 34.6% 35.0% 30.1% 37.9% 47.1%
Somewhat liberal 23.2% 37.2% 9.0% 24.5% 44.9% 29.5% 11.1% 23.9% 23.4% 24.7% 20.3% 20.4% 27.6% 23.3%
Moderate 18.6% 29.4% 5.9% 20.5% 31.3% 26.1% 4.4% 13.3% 16.5% 20.8% 21.3% 19.3% 19.0% 18.2%
Somewhat
conservative 2.6% 4.6% 1.6% 2.1% 3.8% 3.5% 1.5% 2.5% 1.6% 3.1% 2.7% 1.9% 3.4% 3.6%
Very conservative 2.3% 5.6% 0.4% 0.3% 2.0% 1.9% 1.0% 2.9% 3.9% 1.7% 1.2% 4.7% 0.7% 0.0%
Not sure 17.4% 10.6% 9.8% 13.1% 7.7% 10.1% 4.0% 22.2% 15.3% 15.1% 19.6% 23.6% 11.5% 7.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(998) (351) (256) (299) (208) (340) (340) (174) (240) (365) (219) (347) (402) (145)
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35. Obama’s sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama ...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Says what he
believes 48.6% 57.9% 43.7% 51.9% 42.4% 76.8% 67.5% 47.0% 50.1% 45.9% 50.4% 51.4%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 51.4% 42.1% 56.3% 48.1% 57.6% 23.2% 32.5% 53.0% 49.9% 54.1% 49.6% 48.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(992) (202) (658) (132) (784) (119) (89) (470) (522) (382) (266) (344)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Says what he
believes 48.6% 80.6% 14.7% 41.8% 82.9% 51.7% 23.2% 48.0% 38.4% 51.7% 54.7% 51.8% 48.5% 47.3%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 51.4% 19.4% 85.3% 58.2% 17.1% 48.3% 76.8% 52.0% 61.6% 48.3% 45.3% 48.2% 51.5% 52.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(992) (349) (254) (298) (208) (336) (339) (174) (239) (361) (218) (345) (400) (144)
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36. Obama’s likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Like a lot 37.9% 44.7% 33.8% 42.5% 32.3% 74.2% 40.7% 36.1% 39.6% 33.2% 40.9% 42.9%
Like somewhat 24.8% 26.9% 25.9% 17.2% 24.7% 19.1% 32.5% 24.1% 25.4% 24.1% 27.0% 23.8%
Dislike 27.2% 19.1% 28.9% 34.3% 31.7% 5.5% 16.2% 28.6% 26.0% 30.4% 22.5% 26.4%
Not sure 10.0% 9.3% 11.5% 6.0% 11.3% 1.2% 10.6% 11.3% 8.9% 12.3% 9.5% 6.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(999) (202) (664) (133) (789) (121) (89) (473) (526) (385) (267) (347)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Like a lot 37.9% 73.1% 3.7% 33.7% 76.0% 45.3% 9.7% 37.9% 33.1% 37.1% 44.5% 41.0% 37.5% 39.4%
Like somewhat 24.8% 17.5% 25.6% 28.5% 17.6% 27.5% 25.7% 27.6% 28.1% 25.2% 18.4% 24.4% 25.8% 24.2%
Dislike 27.2% 6.2% 60.7% 27.0% 2.2% 17.8% 54.8% 22.8% 28.3% 28.1% 28.0% 23.8% 27.4% 29.7%
Not sure 10.0% 3.1% 10.1% 10.8% 4.1% 9.3% 9.7% 11.6% 10.6% 9.5% 9.1% 10.8% 9.3% 6.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(999) (353) (256) (299) (208) (341) (340) (174) (240) (365) (220) (348) (402) (145)
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